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NATIONAL SOCIALIST WHITE PEOPLE'S PARTY 

2507 NORTH FRANKLIN ROAO·ARLINGTON, V1RGINIA·22201 • PHONE (703) 524-2175 

MATT KOEHL 

NATIONAL LEADER 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

October 17th, 1968 

The National Socialist White People's Party, on behalf of one of its members, Mr. Charles 
H. White, of Ashe'lille, North Carolina, wishes to call to the attention of the United States 
Justice Department, the Press, and al I interested persons the fol lowing incidents. 

Last Saturday, Mr. White and several other Party members and supporters attempted to 
peacefully demonstrate in opposition to Democrat Vice Presidential candidate Edmund Muskie 
on the occasion of Muskie's visit to the Asheville airport. When they began their demonstration, 
they were attacked, beaten, and kicked by members of the Asheville Police Department. 

Mr. White went to the office of the Buncombe County Sheriff's office, seeking warrants for 
the arrest of his attackers. He was bodily thrown out by deputies. 

When Mr. White then attempted to file a complaint with the local office of the FBI, his 
life was threatened by a Special Agent of the FBI. Mr. White has provided the attached affidavit 
describing the incident. 

AFFIDAVIT OF CHARLES H. WHITE AND MRS. PAT INGLE 

On October 12, 1968, at or about 7:30 p.m., Special Agent Robert S. Moore, of the Asheville, 
North Carolina, office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, did willfully and flagrantly violate 
Title 18, Chapter 13, Section 245 (b) (1) (B), United States Code (as amended by Public Law 90-284, 
of April 11, 1968). Specifically, the aforementioned Special Agent Robert S. Moore threatened to 
kill Charles H. White, a citizen of the United States residing at 61 Westwood Place, Asheville, Nor_th 
Carolina, members of his family, and certain of his friends. The threats by Special Agent Robert S. 
Moore against Charles H. White consisted in the following statements, or very similar statements not 
differing substantially from the fol lowing: 

"You sorry son of a bitch. If you try to file a complaint, I will blow all of your group's goddamned 
brains out. I do not give a goddamn if you write to the President, If you do, I will kill you for sure. 
If I knew where you were now, I would come blow your brains out. If you come to th'e (FBI) office (in 
Asheville), you will not leave the building alive." 

These threats were made during the course of a telephone conversation between Robert S. Moore 
and Charles H. White, as Charles H. White attempted to obtain information from the Asheville, 
North Carolina, office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation about filing a complaint of violation 
of his Constitutionally protected rights by local North Carolina law-enforcement officers who had 
viciously attacked him. 

Mrs. Pat Ingle, a United States citizen residing at 76 Dale Street, Asheville, North Carolina, 

\ 

was with Charles H. White during this telephone conversation and heard all the above-mentioned threats. 
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Charles M. White, in fear for his life because of the above-mentioned threats, now requests the 

Attorney General of the United States to immediately prosecute Special Agent Robert S. Moore for 
the ii legal act cited above, and he furthermore requests that positive and immediate steps be taken 
to protect him from injury, intimidation, and further threats of iniury by Special Agents of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation or other persons. 

I hereby swear under oath, in proper form of law and under the penalties of perjury, that all of 
the foregoing information is true and correct in every essential detail. 

State of Virginia 

County of Ari ington 

) 
) 
) 

ss 

Charles H. White 

Mrs. Pat Ingle 

Charles H. White and Mrs. Pat Ingle personally appeared before me -----------
--------------- , a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, 

and made Oath in proper form of law on this 17th day of October, 1968, that all the above state-

ments are true. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me. 

Notary Public 

My Commission expires ----------
The section of the law cited in the affidavit reads as fol lows: 

1Whoever, whether or not acting under color of law, by force or threat of force wi I lfu I ly 
injures, intimidates or interferes with, or attempts to injure, intimidate or interfere with any person 
because he is or has been, or in order to intimidate such person or any other person or any class of 
persons from participating in or en joying any benefit, service, privilege, program, foci I ity, or 
activity provided or administered by the United States shall be fined not more than $1,000.00, or 
impriosned not more than one year, or both; and if bodily injury results shall be fined not more than 
$10,000, or impriosned not more than ten years, or both; and if death results shall be subject to 
imprisonment for any term of years or for life . 11 
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